## TOWN OF HIGHLAND **NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS** OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of the Town of Highland, Lake County, Indiana, that the Town Council of said Municipality in said Municipal Building, 3333 Ridge Road, convening electronically at 6:30 **p.m**. on the **11<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020**, will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for the current year in the following funds:

**GAMING REVENUE SHARING FUND** 

Increase:		
Acct. No. 091-0000-31002 Engine	ering Total Series:	<u>\$ 84,500.00</u> \$ 84,500.00
	10tui 3crics.	φ 04,000.00
Total Increase:		\$ 84,500.00
<b>Decrease:</b> Acct. No. 091-0000-23005 Road S	alt: Total Series:	<u>\$ 4,020.33.</u> \$ 4,020.33
Acct. No. 091-0000-44307 45 <sup>th</sup> & 5	5 <sup>th</sup> Street ROW: <i>Total Series:</i>	<u>\$ 1,095.21.</u> \$ 1,095.21
	<b>Fotal Decreases:</b> Fund Increase:	\$ 5,115.54 \$ 79,384.46
Economic Development Local Income tax Fund:		
<b>Increase:</b> Account No. 250-0000-35010 Dov	wntown Development: Total Series:	<u>\$ 5,000.00</u> \$ 5,000.00
	Total for the Fund:	\$5,000.00
Public Safety Local Income tax Fund:		
<b>Increase:</b> Account No. 249-0000-290000 PF	'E and COVID Supplies: Total Series:	<u>\$ 4,000.00</u> \$ 4,000.00
	Total for the Fund:	\$ 4,000.00
INNKEEPER TAX FUND:		
<b>Increase:</b> Account No. 024-0000-22908 Sen	naphores: Total Series:	<u>\$ 2,000.00</u> \$ 2,000.00

## Total for the Fund:\$2,000.00

Funds to support these additional appropriations in the **Gaming Revenue Sharing Fund** shall be from reductions in existing appropriations, interest earnings, miscellaneous revenues, a distribution pursuant to IC 4-33-12.5 et seq., payments from NIPSCO pursuant to a reimbursement agreement related to sidewalk construction and unobligated fund balance on deposit to the credit of the Fund.

Funds to support these additional appropriations in the **Economic Development LIT Fund** shall be from interest earnings, miscellaneous revenues, a distribution pursuant to IC 6-3.6 et seq., and unobligated fund balance on deposit to the credit of the Fund.

Funds to support these additional appropriations in the **Public Safety LIT Fund** shall be from interest earnings, miscellaneous revenues, a distribution pursuant to IC 6-3.6 et seq., and unobligated fund balance on deposit to the credit of the Fund.

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have a right to be heard thereon. Taxpayers shall go to the following link and access the public hearing

https://zoom.us/j/95312890289?pwd=dHV4eGorekYyK0IrTIhSUWRNSFBZUT09.

The additional appropriations, as finally made, will be filed with the Department of Local Government Finance, for its information and file.

> TOWN COUNCIL of HIGHLAND Mark Schocke, President

By: Michael W. Griffin, IAMC/MMC/CPFA/CPFIM/CMO Clerk-Treasurer